

South Dakota 4-H Rodeo Finals, Inc. August 15<sup>th</sup>-17<sup>th</sup>, 2025

## Saddle Sponsorship Opportunities

- 29 Championship Saddle will be awarded
- Full Saddle Sponsorship \$1,600
- Half Saddle Sponsorship \$800

#### Saddle Sponsorship includes:

- ¼ page advertisement in rodeo program
- Social Media coverage
- PA Announcements during event
- 4 event tickets for Full Saddle and 2 event tickets for Half saddle

# Chute Sponsor - \$700

#### Chute Sponsorship includes:

- Choice of one:
  - Large Arena Chute sign (8 available)
  - Banner for In/Out Gate Large Arena (1 available)
  - Banner for Stripping Chute Large Arena (1 available)
- Logo on Chute Sponsor page in rodeo program
- Social Media Coverage
- PA Announcement during event
- 2 event tickets

## Banner Sponsor - \$500

#### Banner Sponsorship includes:

- Banners will be placed by committee with no sponsor preference
- Logo on Banner Sponsor page in rodeo program
- Social Media Coverage
- PA Announcements during event
- 2 event tickets

## <u>Go Around Sponsor - \$250</u>

#### Go Around Sponsorship includes:

- Logo on Go Around Sponsorship page in rodeo program
- PA Announcements during event
- 2 event tickets

2025 Sponsorship Information		
Business Name:		
Contact Name:		
Contact Phone #:		
Contact Email:		
Address:		
City, State & Zip:		

Sponsorship Level	X	Туре	Details
		Full Saddle	Event Requested:
		Half Saddle	Event Requested:

Sponsor is responsible to p	rovide the SD 4H Finals	Committee with their company banner to be hung
	Chute Sponsor	
	Chute Sign	
	Chute Sponsor	
	In/Out Gate	
	Chute Sponsor	
	<b>Stripping Chute</b>	
	Banner Sponsor	
	Go Around Sponsor	

### Please provide the following information about your business:

Tag Line/Slogan for PA announcements:	
Social Media Platforms where you have a presence:	

## Please complete & return this <u>form by or before April 1<sup>st</sup></u> to: <u>sd4hfinalssponsorships@gmail.com</u> All <u>ads will need to be submitted by July 1<sup>st</sup></u> to: <u>sd4hfinalssponsorships@gmail.com</u>

Payment can be made to: South Dakota 4-H Rodeo Finals, Inc. Attn: Program Box 1232 Pierre, SD 57501